Maine law.
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CHAP. 20. 

Geo. W. 1'tlaxim, 
$10 per month 
for one year. 

Hiram Cushman, 
$8 per month. 

Geo. Hounsfield 
authorized to 
hold certain real 
estate. 

PENSIONS.-GEO. HOUNSFIELD. 

Resolve in favor of George \V. lIIaxim. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 

George W. l\Iaxim of Bangor, the sum of ten dollars per month, 

for one year from the first day of May one thousand eight hundred 

and forty two, in consequence of an injury received by him while 
m the service of the state. 

[Approved February 22, 1842.] 

Resolve in favor of Hiram Cushman. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 

Hiram Cushman, of Waldoborough, in the county of Lincoln, the 

sum of eight dollars per month, during the pleasure of the legisla­

ture: said pension to commellce from the eighteenth day of Sep­

tember, A. D. 1841, for injury received while doing military duty. 

[Approved February 22, 1842.] 

Resolve in favor of George Hounsfield. 

Resolved, That George Hounsfield, of Sheffield, in the kingdom 

of Great Britain, be, and he is hereby, authorized and empowered 

to take, hold, manage, sell and con vey any lands in this state, to 

which he may be entitled under the last will and testament of his 

late father, Bartholomew Hounsfield, deceased, in as full and ample 

a lllanner as if the said George Hounsfield were a citizen of the 

United States. 

[Approved February 22, 1842.] 

Resolve in favor of Rufus N. SUllborne. 

R. N. Sanborne, Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to 
$6 per month for 
one year. Rufus N. San borne six dollars per month for the term of one yeal' 

from the first day of April next, in consequence of an injury receiv­

ed while doing military duty. 

[Appl'ovecl February 25, 1842.] 


